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33. World Championship - Artistic 
 

 

2024 Ankara (TR)  19.-22.06.2024 
MP - Pts./poss.Pts. - Av.(%) - Best Game (%) - HR 

  1. René Dericks  (NL) 12:2   994/1480 67,16 86,20 67 
  2. Erik Vervliet  (BE) 12:2 1044/1455 71,75 81,65 92 
  3. Michael Hammen  (FR) 10:2   887/1229 72,17 78,48 113 
 Steve Wilms  (BE) 10:2   853/1277 66,79 78,00 52 
  5. Baris Cin  (TR)   8:2   664/980 67,75 79,78 61 
  6. Serdar Gümüs  (TR)   8:2   616/974 63,24 65,32 69 
  7. Thomas Ahrens  (DE)   8:2   568/918 61,87 69,33 58 
  8. Laszlo Kun  (HU)   6:4   594/979 60,67 68,39 47 
  9. Haci Arap Yaman  (TR)   6:2   495/729 67,90 85,98 88 
10. David Gonzalez  (MX)   4:4   488/739 66,03 72,71 69 
11. Bernd Singer  (DE)   4:4   440/670 65,67 55,71 53 
12. Emrah Tac  (TR)   4:4   518/790 65,56 81,21 69 
13. Benoit Clement  (FR)   4:4   439/698 62,89 70,50 45 
14. Matthieu Franck  (FR)   4:4   421/680 61,91 81,30 53 
15. Sven Göppinger  (DE)   4:4   475/772 61,52 64,53 64 
16. Laszlo Toth  (HU)   4:4   466/795 58,61 65,88 57 
17. Hector Cuadrado  (ES)   2:4   379/581 65,23 58,37 43 
18. Sergio Sanchez  (ES)   2:4   380/604 62,91 69,49 58 
19. Naoki Harada  (JP)   2:4   353/592 59,62 52,27 53 
20. Ken Dalke  (AT)   2:4   370/627 59,01 62,50 42 
21. Mehmet Sezer  (TR)   2:4   306/541 56,56 69,00 37 
22. Manfred Hekerle  (AT)   2:4   259/532 48,68 61,34 37 
23. Naoyuki Fujita  (JP)   2:4   176/473 37,20 44,84 32 
24. Andres Molina  (MX)   2:4   133/534 24,90 22,05 20 
25. Javier Lopez  (MX)   2:4   296/547 54,11 72,97 47 
26. Dennis Lendeckel  (DE)   0:6   356/607 58,64 --- 52 
27. Erik Vijverberg  (NL)   0:6   306/585 52,30 --- 41 
28. Xavier Fonellosa  (ES)   0:6   273/540 50,55 --- 51 
29. Kauzutaka Hodozuka  (JP)   0:6   251/534 47,00 --- 30 
30. Eleuterio Tello  (MX)   0:6   121/487 24,84 --- 19 
31. Jun Miyata  (JP)   0:6     70/481 14,55 --- 19 
32. Hermilo Salvador  (MX)   0:6     54/439 12,30 --- 15 
 28 figures (groups), 35 figures (final round). 8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, 

quarterfinal, semifinal, final. 
Tournament average: 58,77 % (14045 / 23896) 

The final ranking was created consistently according to reached round, MP, Av., Best Game. 
This procedure makes it possible to show comparable results over the years.  
The official ranking only used reached round and %.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: M. Hekerle 
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Details 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Haci Arap Yaman  (TR)   6:0   409/545 75,04 85,98 88 
  2. Laszlo Kun  (HU)   4:2   341/563 60,56 68,39 47 
  3. Mehmet Sezer  (TR)   2:4   306/541 56,56 69,00 37 
  4. Erik Vijverbeg  (NL)   0:6   306/585 52,30 --- 41 

Average group A: 60,96 % (1362 / 2234) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Thomas Ahrens  (DE)   6:0   322/486 66,25 69,33 58 
  2. Matthieu Franck  (LU)   4:2   294/482 60,99 81,30 53 
  3. Andres Molina  (MX)   2:4   133/534 24,90 22,05 20 
  4. Jun Miyata  (JP)   0:6     70/481 14,55 --- 19 

Average group B: 41,30 % (819 / 1983) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Erik Vervliet  (BE)   6:0   374/519 72,06 76,11 60 
  2. David Gonzalez  (MX)   4:2   366/551 66,42 72,71 44 
  3. Manfred Hekerle  (AT)   2:4   259/532 48,68 61,34 37 
  4. Kazutaka Hodozuka  (JP)   0:6   251/534 47,00 --- 30 

Average group C: 58,52 % (1250 / 2136) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Baris Cin  (TR)   6:0   341/541 63,03 77,10 61 
  2. Benoit Clement  (FR)   4:2   327/518 63,12 70,50 45 
  3. Naoki Harada  (JP)   2:4   353/592 59,62 52,27 53 
  4. Eleuterio Tello  (MX)   0:6   121/487 24,84 --- 19 

Average group D: 53,41 % (1142 / 2138) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Michael Hammen  (FR)   6:0   382/518 73,74 78,48 66 
  2. René Dericks  (NL)   4:2   359/516 69,57 86,20 65 
  3. Hector Cuadrado  (ES)   2:4   379/581 65,23 58,37 43 
  4. Xavier Fonellosa  (ES)   0:6   273/540 50,55 --- 51 

Average group E: 64,64 % (1393 / 2155) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: M. Hekerle

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Steve Wilms  (BE)   6:0   408/607 67,21 72,25 43 
  2. Sven Göppinger  (DE)   4:2   380/603 63,01 64,53 64 
  3. Ken Dahlke  (AT)   2:4   370/627 59,01 62,50 42 
  4. Dennis Lendeckel  (DE)   0:6   356/607 58,64 --- 52 

Average group F: 61,94 % (1514 / 2444) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Serdar Gümüs  (TR)   6:0   300/524 57,25 60,28 59 
  2. Bernd Singer  (DE)   4:2   321/471 68,15 84,80 53 
  3. Naoyuki Fujita  (JP)   2:4   176/473 37,20 44,84 32 
  4. Hermilo Salvador  (MX)   0:6     54/439 12,30 --- 15 

Average group G: 44,62 % (851 / 1907) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Emrah Tac  (TR)   4:2   384/576 66,66 81,21 69 
  2. Laszlo Toth  (HU)   4:2   380/595 63,86 65,88 57 
  3. Sergio Sanchez  (ES)   2:4   380/604 62,91 69,49 58 
  4. Javier Lopez  (MX)   2:4   296/547 54,11 72,97 47 

Average group H: 62,01 % (1440 / 2322) 
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